

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 15537
of 2026**

=====

BRIJ @ BRIJESH MUKESH PATEL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

=====

Appearance:
MR. KISHAN H DAIYA(6929) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 15/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Hitendra Rajput for the applicant submits that he has received instructions to appear for the original complainant. He is permitted to file vakalatnama in the Registry. Registry to accept the same.

Stand over to 27.07.2026.

SRILATHA

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)