

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 15537
of 2026**

=====

BRIJ @ BRIJESH MUKESH PATEL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR. KISHAN H DAIYA(6929) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR.HITENDRA D RAJPUT(7224) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 27/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of sick note filed by learned advocate Mr.Hitendra
Rajput for the respondent, the matter is adjourned to **04.08.2026**.

URIL RANA

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)